
1. 
 

AGENDA 

JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

MARCH 2, 2021 – 9:00 A.M 

George A Smith Meeting Room 

I. CALL TO ORDER. 

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG. 

Johnny Lee Dodd 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 2, 2021 CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS 

VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT 

VII. FIRST READING 

1. Consideration of an Ordinance to amend FY 21 Budget Ordinance – Capital 

Outlay Note $1,759.152.00 to acquire vehicles for JPD 

2. Consideration of an Ordinance to amend Title 5 of the Municipal Code regarding 

the Municipal Procurement Code 

3. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - JPD, ACT 21 Grant 

$55,000.00. 

4. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - JPD VOCA Grant, Safe Hope 

Center $18,281.00 

5. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - JPD Insurance 

Recovery$13,935.00 



2. 
 

6. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - Groundskeeping Capital - 

$19,000.00. 

7. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - CARES Act Reimbursement - 

$86,609.09. 

8. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment - City Start Grant Second Stage 

- $20,000.00 

9. Consideration of an Ordinance to close an unnamed alley between Lane Avenue, 

Pine Street, Alice Street, and Simms Street.  

VIII. SECOND READING 

1. Consideration of an Ordinance to barricade an unnamed north/south alley between 

East College Street, East Lafayette Street, North Liberty Street & North Highland 

Avenue for the purpose of closing it to vehicular traffic. 

2. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment to recognize insurance 

recoveries for damages at City Hall in the amount of $14,584.77 

3. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment to recognize CARES Act 

reimbursement and appropriations in the amount of $916,936.00 

4. Consideration of a proposed budget amendment to appropriate funds for the Solid 

Waste fund in the amount of $43,750.00 

IX. NEW BUSINESS 

1. Consideration of Authorizing Resolution - Capital outlay to acquire vehicles for the 

Jackson Police Department – Note $1,759,152.00 

2. Consideration of a Resolution to create the Jackson-Madison County, Tennessee 

Bicentennial Committee 



3. 
 

3. Consideration of a contract for aviation insurance 

4. Consideration of a contract with JEA for internet services 

5. Consideration of a contract for audit services 
 

6. Consideration of a contract with USIC (811 location service) 

7. Consideration of Board Appointments: 

a. Commission on Aging – reappointment of Marie Law and Richard Ramsey 

b. Jackson Housing Authority – appointment of Mamie Hutcherson to replace 

Clarence Boone 

8. Consideration of Budget Amendments less than $10,000.00 – none to approve 

9. Consideration of Invoices over $10,000.00 

X. ADJOURN.   


